
 
 
 
 
 
 

April 20, 2007 
 
 
 
 
 
Illinois Commerce Commission    : 
  On Its Own Motion      : 
       : 06-0800 
Investigation of Rider CPP of Commonwealth  : 
Edison Company, and Rider MV of Central  : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
Illinois Light Company d/b/a AmerenCILCO, of : 
Central Illinois Public Service Company d/b/a  : 
AmerenCIPS, and of Illinois Power Company  : 
d/b/a AmerenIP, pursuant to Commission  : 
Orders regarding the Illinois Auction.    : 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES’ RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judges’ of the attached Ruling.   
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 
EAR:cfr 
Administrative Law Judges Jones & Wallace 
 
cc: Accounting   Finance    Mr. Lazare – Rates  
 Ms. Ebrey   Ms. Phipps 
 Ms. Hathhorn  Ms. Freetly    Mr. Zuraski – Energy  
 Mr. Knepler 
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Darryl Bradford, Vice President  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
PO Box 805379  
Chicago, IL 60680-5379  * 
mailto:darryl.bradford@exeloncorp.com 
 
Janice A. Dale, Rishi Garg 
Susan J. Hedman & Kristin Munsch 
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:rgarg@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:shedman@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:kmunsch@atg.state.il.us 
 
Jessica R. Falk, Anne McKibbin, 
Julie Soderna & Christopher C. Thomas 
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604-1003  * 
mailto:jfalk@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:amckibbin@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Edward C. Fitzhenry & Steven R. Sullivan 
Ameren Services Company  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mailto:srsullivan@ameren.com 
 
Jackie K Voiles  
Central Illinois Light Company  
  d/b/a AmerenCILCO, et al. 
607 E. Adams St.  
Springfield IL 62739  * 
mailto:jvoiles@ameren.com  
 
Barry Huddleston, Senior Director  
Government & Regulatory Affairs  
Dynegy Inc.  
1000 Louisiana St., Ste. 5800  
Houston, TX 77002  * 
mailto:barry.huddleston@dynegy.com 
 
Joseph L. Lakshmanan 
Managing Director-Regulatory Affairs  
Regulatory & Legal Affairs  
Dynegy  
2828 N. Monroe St.  
Decatur, IL 62526  * 
mailto:joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com 

Anastasia M. O'Brien & Thomas J. Russell 
Legal Department  
Exelon Business Services Company  
10 S. Dearborn, 35th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com 
 
E. Glenn Rippie, John L. Rogers III 
  & Cynthia A. Fonner 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Foley & Lardner LLP  
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:grippie@foley.com 
mailto:jrogers@foleylaw.com 
mailto:cfonner@foley.com 
 
John Feeley, Carmen Fosco 
& Carla Scarsella 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 
mailto:jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:cfosco@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:cscarsel@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Eric Robertson & Ryan Robertson 
Attys. for IIEC 
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040  * 
mailto:mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 
mailto:mailto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 
 
John R. Orr, Vice President  
Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc.  
1 Allen Center, 33rd Fl.  
500 Dallas St.  
Houston, TX 77002  * 
mailto:john.orr@constellation.com 
 
Laura M. Earl & Christopher W. Flynn 
Attys. for Ameren Companies 
Jones Day 
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500 
Chicago, IL 60601-1692  * 
mailto:learl@jonesday.com 
mailto:cwflynn@jonesday.com 
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Stephen J. Moore, Kevin D. Rhoda 
  & Thomas Rowland 
Attys. for Retail Energy Supply Association  
Rowland & Moore LLP  
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:steve@telecomreg.com 
mailto:krhoda@telecomreg.com 
mailto:tom@telecomreg.com 
 
Daniel Feit 
Vice President, Associate General Counsel  
Atty. for J. Aron & Company  
Goldman, Sachs & Co.  
One New York Plaza  
New York, NY 10004  * 
mailto:daniel.feit@gs.com 
 
Deborah Hart & Steven Huhman 
Morgan Stanley Capital Group Inc.  
2000 Westchester Ave.  
Purchase, NY 10577  * 
mailto:deborah.hart@morganstanley.com 
mailto:steven.huhman@morganstanley.com 
 
Gregory K. Lawrence 
Atty. for Intervenors  
McDermott Will & Emery LLP  
28 State St.  
Boston, MA 02109-1175  * 
mailto:glawrence@mwe.com 
 
Jenni Neri & Rachael M. Trummel 
Atty. for Intervenors  
McDermott Will & Emery LLP  
227 W. Monroe St., Ste. 4400 
Chicago, IL 60606-5096  * 
mailto:jneri@mwe.com 
mailto:rtrummell@mwe.com 
 
Rebecca J. Lauer 
Atty. for Intervenors  
6529 Bentley Ave.  
Willowbrook, IL 60514  * 
mailto:blauer@mwgen.com 
 
Daniel D. McDevitt 
Midwest Generation EME, LLC  
440 S. LaSalle St.  
Chicago, IL 60605  * 
mailto:dmcdevitt@mwgen.com 
 
 
 
 
 

William A. Borders, Christopher N. Skey 
Christopher J. Townsend & Joseph E. Donovan 
Attys. for Intervenors 
DLA Piper US LLP  
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:william.borders@dlapiper.com 
mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 
mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 
mailto:joseph.donovan@dlapiper.com 
 
Jay H. Dillavou, Carla S. Meiners 
  & Vu Nguyen 
MidAmerican Energy Company  
PO Box 657, 666 Grand Ave.  
Des Moines, IA 50303  * 
mailto:jhdillavou@midamerican.com 
mailto:csmeiners@midamerican.com 
mailto:vnguyen@midamerican.com 
 
Gerard T. Fox, Vice President  
Peoples Energy Corporation  
130 East Randolph Dr., 23rd Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:gtfox@pecorp.com 
 
John Gomoll 
Direct Energy Services, LLC  
1111 W. 22nd St., 8th Fl.  
Oak Brook, IL 60523  * 
mailto:john.gomoll@directenergy.com 
 
Mary Klyasheff 
Assistant General Counsel  
Office of General Counsel  
Peoples Energy Corporation  
130 E. Randolph Dr., 20th Floor  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:m.klyasheff@pecorp.com 
 
Jennifer Witt 
Peoples Energy Services Corporation  
130 E. Randolph Dr., 23rd Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jwitt@peoplesenergy.net 
 
Conrad Reddick 
Atty. for the IIEC  
1015 Crest  
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271  * 
mailto:conradreddick@aol.com 
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Ronald D. Jolly & J. Mark Powell 
Attys. for The City of Chicago 
Department of Law 
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 900 
Chicago, IL  60602  * 
mailto:rjolly@cityofchicago.org 
mailto:mark.powell@cityofchicago.org 
 
Chantale LaCasse, Benjamin Chee 
  & Georgina Martinez 
NERA Economic Consulting 
1166 Avenue of Americas 
New York, NY  * 
mailto:chantale.lacasse@nera.com 
 
Mark J. McGuire, Carlin R. Metzger 
  & Blair B. Hanzlik 
Attys. for Edison Mission Marketing 
  & Trading, Inc. 
Midwest Generation EME, LLC 
McGuire Woods LLP 
77 W. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:mmcguire@mcguirewoods.com 
mailto:cmetzger@mcguirewoods.com 
mailto:bhanzlik@mcguirewoods.com 
 
Christopher J. Bernard 
  & Robert F. Viola 
Edison Mission Marketing  
& Trading, Inc. 
160 Federal St., 4th Fl. 
Boston, MA  02110-1776 
mailto:cbernard@edisonmission.com 
mailto:rviola@edisonmission.com 
 
Anthony Cusati, III 
Commerce Energy, Inc. 
600 Anton Blvd., Ste. 2000 
Costa Mesa, CA  92626  * 
mailto:tcusati@commerceenergy.com 
 
Betty Gallagher & Carrie Thompson 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL  60605 
mailto:betty.gallagher@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:carrie.thompson@exeloncorp.com 
 
Erika Dominick 
Paralegal - Legal Dept.  
Ameren Services Company  
1901 Chouteau Ave., (m/c 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
mailto:edominick@ameren.com 
 

 


